

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County P.O. Box 1112 Grass Valley, CA 95945 Phone (530) 272-1122 Fax (530) 648-1122 www.areyoufiresafe.com

September 27, 2022

The Honorable S. Robert Tice-Raskin Presiding Judge of the Nevada County Grand Jury Nevada County Courthouse 201 Church Street Nevada City, CA 95959

RE: Fire Safe Council of Nevada County: Growing Pains and Best Practices

Dear Judge Tice-Raskin:

The Fire Safe Council Board of Directors hereby submits its responses to the Nevada County Civil Grand Jury Report, dated July 13th, 2022, entitled "Fire Safe Council of Nevada County: Growing Pains and Best Practices".

These responses to the Grand Jury's Findings and Recommendations were approved by the Board of Directors and legal counsel at their monthly meeting on September 22nd, 2022.

We are a private non-profit organization dedicated to making Nevada County safer from destructive wildfire through fire safety projects and education. We will continue to be cooperative and transparent to the County and the citizens of Nevada County.

Sincerely,

Dark The

Donn Thane Chairman Board of Directors Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

cc: Keith Overbey, Foreman, Grand Jury